
 Franken Classic 2025

06-08. Juni 2025

Gesamtwertung

Out of Germany

Bewerber

Wohnort

WP-Ges.Zeit

Position No Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Wohnort

Strafen

Streichzeiten

Gesamt-Zeit

Kls

Baujahrfaktor

WP 1 WP 2 WP 3 WP 4

WP 5 WP 6 WP 7 WP 8

WP 9 WP 10 WP 11 WP 12

WP 13 Sanduhr -10%

Baujahr

WP 14 WP 15

 12

A

 0:00:11.10

 0:00:07.28

Ginesi Stefano

Ginesi Susanna

Fiat 508S Coppa dOro

Wettingen

Wettingen

 0:00.24

 0:00.24

 0:03.99

 0:00.99

 0:00.69  0:00.40  0:00.00

- 0:03.82

 0:00.50  0:00.56  0:00.18  0:00.04

1934 (1,34 )

 0:00.50  0:00.95

 0:00.46  0:00.84  0:00.52 - 0:00.00

 1

 120

A

 0:00:20.52

 0:00:18.55

De Paep Bert

De Terwangne  Didier

Mg Coupe

Antwerpen

Versoix

 0:00.50

 0:02.09

 0:01.35

 0:04.96

 0:01.84  0:02.64  0:00.00

- 0:01.97

 0:00.45  0:01.29  0:00.12  0:00.44

1968 (1,68 )

 0:01.40  0:00.47

 0:00.26  0:01.47  0:01.24 - 0:00.00

 2

 117

A

 0:00:30.75

 0:00:28.18

Leuenberger Werner

Althaus Brigitte

Mercedes-Benz 230 SL

Ochlenberg

Niederönz

 0:00.36

 0:01.95

 0:02.38

 0:05.36

 0:03.82  0:04.15  0:00.00

- 0:02.57

 0:00.71  0:02.78  0:00.82  0:00.46

1965 (1,65 )

 0:02.00  0:01.05

 0:02.39  0:01.86  0:00.66 - 0:00.00

 3

 102

A

 0:00:33.87

 0:00:29.54

Schoeffel Florian

Walz Seraina

Chevrolet Bel-Air

Bottmingen

Bottmingen

 0:00.48

 0:01.41

 0:01.13

 0:04.19

 0:03.40  0:07.29  0:00.00

- 0:04.33

 0:00.77  0:02.37  0:00.91  0:00.78

1957 (1,57 )

 0:04.31  0:01.89

 0:01.50  0:02.01  0:01.43 - 0:00.00

 4

 75

A

 0:00:37.00

 0:00:32.00

Gerber Pierre

Leuenberger Alice

MG TD

Herzogenbuchsee

Herzogenbuchsee

 0:00.35

 0:02.68

 0:00.58

 0:03.97

 0:02.85  0:01.35  0:00.00

- 0:05.00

 0:00.93  0:01.66  0:01.56  0:00.49

1950 (1,5 )

 0:01.56  0:02.45

 0:14.64  0:01.59  0:00.34 - 0:00.00

 5

 109

A

 0:00:45.42

 0:00:40.42

Sutter Renato

StellaLeone Drivers

Sutter Riccardo

Porsche 356 B 1600 S Coupé Reu

Bern

Gurzelen

 0:01.00

 0:01.85

 0:02.92

 0:06.08

 0:03.93  0:02.53  0:00.00

- 0:05.00

 0:01.39  0:13.26  0:01.78  0:01.12

1962 (1,62 )

 0:00.93  0:02.00

 0:01.54  0:02.82  0:02.27 - 0:00.00

 6

 99

A

 0:00:48.04

 0:00:43.04

Aeschlimann Theo

Naef Felix

MG A Roadster

Aeugst am Albis

Aeugst am Albis

 0:01.07

 0:01.43

 0:01.61

 0:07.12

 0:03.90  0:08.71  0:00.00

- 0:05.00

 0:03.27  0:03.97  0:02.23  0:01.00

1956 (1,56 )

 0:05.20  0:01.87

 0:01.43  0:03.17  0:02.06 - 0:00.00

 7

 119

A

 0:00:52.99

 0:00:50.32

Walz Sonja

Müller Rino

Mercedes-Benz 250 SL Pagode

Magden

Magden

 0:00.98

 0:05.09

 0:03.32

 0:06.41

 0:04.14  0:06.09  0:00.00

- 0:02.67

 0:03.20  0:03.00  0:01.11  0:00.22

1967 (1,67 )

 0:02.78  0:02.02

 0:02.42  0:06.52  0:05.69 - 0:00.00

 8
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Out of Germany

Bewerber
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WP-Ges.Zeit

Position No Fahrer

Beifahrer
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Wohnort
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Streichzeiten

Gesamt-Zeit
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Baujahrfaktor

WP 1 WP 2 WP 3 WP 4

WP 5 WP 6 WP 7 WP 8

WP 9 WP 10 WP 11 WP 12

WP 13 Sanduhr -10%

Baujahr

WP 14 WP 15

 129

A

 0:00:54.01

 0:00:50.43

Fiechter Thomas

Das Team

Fiechter  Karin

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT

Herisau

Herisau

 0:01.03

 0:07.23

 0:00.55

 0:06.74

 0:04.40  0:07.68  0:00.00

- 0:03.58

 0:03.03  0:03.25  0:01.31  0:02.02

1964 (1,64 )

 0:06.16  0:03.12

 0:02.10  0:02.69  0:02.70 - 0:00.00

 9

 90

A

 0:00:58.55

 0:00:55.12

Grüebler Thomas

Grüebler Anja

Austin Healey BN1

Bonstetten

Zürich

 0:02.99

 0:04.65

 0:04.50

 0:12.96

 0:05.39  0:04.75  0:00.00

- 0:03.43

 0:02.16  0:04.88  0:00.70  0:02.23

1954 (1,54 )

 0:02.29  0:01.50

 0:03.62  0:02.65  0:03.28 - 0:00.00

 10

 130

A

 0:01:02.32

 0:00:57.32

Fiechter  Pascal

Das Team

Fiechter  Jacqueline

Alfa Romeo  GT 1300 Junior

Herisau

Luzern

 0:02.68

 0:02.07

 0:04.10

 0:06.03

 0:02.48  0:16.12  0:00.00

- 0:05.00

 0:03.15  0:05.52  0:00.32  0:00.07

1970 (1,7 )

 0:02.61  0:03.27

 0:06.76  0:04.42  0:02.72 - 0:00.00

 11

 93

A

 0:01:05.28

 0:01:00.28

Franssen Janine

Underdogs Classic Team

Feierabend Charlotte

AC  Bristol

Heerlen

Heerlen

 0:00.88

 0:02.53

 0:06.07

 0:04.35

 0:17.00  0:02.48  0:00.00

- 0:05.00

 0:02.20  0:03.48  0:00.08  0:00.60

1957 (1,57 )

 0:13.43  0:03.08

 0:02.96  0:04.37  0:01.77 - 0:00.00

 12

 131

A

 0:01:05.64

 0:01:02.15

Bohnenblust Ulrich Marin

Das TEAM

Bohnenblust Eva - Viola

Alfa - Romeo 2000 Spyder Veloce

Münchwilen TG

Zürich

 0:01.32

 0:02.37

 0:03.08

 0:08.43

 0:12.22  0:07.69  0:00.00

- 0:03.49

 0:02.96  0:04.99  0:01.73  0:01.55

1978 (1,78 )

 0:06.03  0:03.80

 0:02.67  0:05.63  0:01.17 - 0:00.00

 13

 110

A

 0:01:18.44

 0:01:13.44

Kappeler Peter

StellaLeone Drivers

Sutter Beat

Porsche 356 B 1600 Roadster by D

Walchwil

Steffisburg

 0:01.76

 0:01.51

 0:07.26

 0:23.79

 0:02.14  0:16.16  0:00.00

- 0:05.00

 0:01.23  0:03.30  0:01.14  0:00.30

1960 (1,6 )

 0:07.50  0:01.55

 0:03.82  0:03.78  0:03.20 - 0:00.00

 14

 21

A

 0:01:23.25

 0:01:18.25

Conceicao Victor

Feierabend Classic

Winkelmann Mark

BMW 327 Coupé

Evora

New York /NY

 0:02.07

 0:06.28

 0:05.77

 0:06.21

 0:06.01  0:22.90  0:00.00

- 0:05.00

 0:03.05  0:05.02  0:01.51  0:02.36

1938 (1,38 )

 0:04.79  0:02.80

 0:03.54  0:05.87  0:05.07 - 0:00.00

 15

 106

A

 0:01:20.42

 0:01:20.42

Quester Tim

Schilli David

Porsche  356 Coupe

Wien

Wien

 0:01.19

 0:08.34

 0:02.86

 0:09.22

 0:06.71  0:20.29  0:05.00

- 0:05.00

 0:01.36  0:07.11  0:00.77  0:01.17

1959 (1,59 )

 0:10.44  0:02.25

 0:02.66  0:04.52  0:01.53 - 0:00.00

 16
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Out of Germany

Bewerber

Wohnort

WP-Ges.Zeit

Position No Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Wohnort

Strafen

Streichzeiten

Gesamt-Zeit

Kls

Baujahrfaktor

WP 1 WP 2 WP 3 WP 4

WP 5 WP 6 WP 7 WP 8

WP 9 WP 10 WP 11 WP 12

WP 13 Sanduhr -10%

Baujahr

WP 14 WP 15

 152

A

 0:01:27.27

 0:01:22.27

Neuenschwander Frank

Neuenschwander Anette

Porsche 911 G-Modell Carrera 3.2

Wohlen

Wohlen

 0:00.58

 0:04.27

 0:07.63

 0:12.12

 0:08.51  0:14.21  0:00.00

- 0:05.00

 0:03.42  0:06.99  0:00.77  0:01.79

1984 (1,84 )

 0:09.68  0:05.13

 0:02.20  0:05.70  0:04.27 - 0:00.00

 17

 92

A

 0:01:29.33

 0:01:24.33

Franssen Pepijn

Underdogs Classic Team

Franssen Isabell

AC  Ace 2.0

Heerlen

Heerlen

 0:02.78

 0:02.77

 0:05.11

 0:15.68

 0:11.97  0:14.49  0:00.00

- 0:05.00

 0:00.72  0:06.76  0:00.81  0:02.18

1956 (1,56 )

 0:06.02  0:03.91

 0:05.38  0:07.14  0:03.61 - 0:00.00

 18

 155

A

 0:02:05.05

 0:02:00.05

Ruch René

Ruch Svetlana

Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2

Münsingen

Münsingen

 0:01.58

 0:10.03

 0:10.00

 0:14.95

 0:10.36  0:18.96  0:00.00

- 0:05.00

 0:06.36  0:03.88  0:02.50  0:06.36

1986 (1,86 )

 0:07.83  0:06.65

 0:05.94  0:08.18  0:11.47 - 0:00.00

 19

 154

A

 0:02:29.79

 0:02:24.79

Gottschalk Matthias

Alpenrose

Gelies-Gottschalk Birgit

Porsche 911 Cabrio

Zürch

Zürch

 0:02.10

 0:09.41

 0:09.43

 0:20.30

 0:10.91  0:22.75  0:00.00

- 0:05.00

 0:03.59  0:12.43  0:02.25  0:03.42

1986 (1,86 )

 0:20.54  0:08.12

 0:12.65  0:07.55  0:04.34 - 0:00.00

 20

gestartet :

gewertet :

   Fahrzeuge

   Fahrzeuge

20

20
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